
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 496 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 6, after "establish the" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at
3 the beginning of line 7, delete "Revolving Loan Bank;" and insert "Unclaimed Property
4 Revolving Loan Commission;"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 7, after "govern the" and before the semicolon ";" delete "bank" and insert
7 "commission"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, delete "bank; to authorize the bank" and insert
10 "commission; to authorize the commission"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 1, line 13, after "the" and before "to" delete "bank" and insert "commission"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, line 5, after "CHAPTER 3-C." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
15 insert "UNCLAIMED PROPERTY REVOLVING LOAN COMMISSION"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 2, line 6, after "§462.1." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
18 "Unclaimed Property Revolving Loan Commission; purposes"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 3, line 1, after "of a" and before "to" delete "bank" and insert "commission"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 3, line 7, after "the" and before "of" delete "bank" and insert "commission"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 3, line 11, after "the" and before "to" delete "bank" and insert "commission"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 3, line 14, after "§462.2." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
27 "Unclaimed Property Revolving Loan Commission; definitions"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 11

29 On page 3, delete lines 27 and 28 in their entirety, on page 4, delete lines 1 and 2 in their
30 entirety and at the beginning of line 3, delete "(4)" and insert "(2)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 4, line 3, after "of the" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete line
3 4 in its entirety and insert "Unclaimed Property Revolving Loan Commission."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 4, at the beginning of line 5, delete "(5)" and insert "(3)"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 14

7 On page 4, at the beginning of line 8, delete "(6)" and insert "(4)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 4, at the end of line 12, delete "bank." and insert "commission."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 16

11 On page 4, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

12 "(5) "Loan" means the loan from the commission to the local government
13 evidenced by a bond, note, or other evidence as provided in this Chapter."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 17

15 On page 4, at the beginning of line 13, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 18

17 On page 4, at the beginning of line 14, delete "VII," and insert "VI,"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 19

19 On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 20

21 On page 4, line 16, after "the" and before "with" delete "bank" and insert "commission"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 21

23 On page 4, line 17, after "§462.3." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
24 "Unclaimed Property Revolving Loan Commission; structure; powers; duties"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 22

26 On page 4, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert the following:

27 "Unclaimed Property Revolving Loan Commission, hereinafter referred to as
28 "commission","

29 AMENDMENT NO. 23

30 On page 4, line 23, after "The" and before "shall" delete "bank" and insert "commission"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 24

32 On page 5, line 22, after "for" and before "loans," delete "bank"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 25

2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 23, after "of the" and before "fulfillment" delete "bank"
3 and insert "commission"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 26

5 On page 5, line 24, after "of the" and before "as" delete "bank" and insert "commission"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 27

7 On page 5, line 26, after "applicants," delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
8 delete line 27 in its entirety and insert a period " ."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 28

10 On page 5, line 29, after "for" and before "loans" delete "bank"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 29

12 On page 6, line 1, after "No" and before "loan" delete "application for a bank"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 30

14 On page 6, line 7, after "The" and before "shall" delete "bank" and insert "commission"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 31

16 On page 6, at the end of line 11, delete "bank," and insert "commission,"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 32

18 On page 6, line 21, after "purpose of the" and before "as" delete "bank" and insert
19 "commission"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 33

21 On page 6, line 24, after "the" and before "state" delete "bank," and insert "commission,"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 34

23 On page 6, line 29, after "the" and before "and" delete "bank," and insert "commission,"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 35

25 On page 7, delete lines 12 through 18 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 19, delete
26 "(h)" and insert "(g)"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 36

28 On page 7, at the end of line 28, delete "bank," and insert "commission,"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 37

30 On page 8, line 1, after "of the" and before "or" delete "bank" and insert "commission"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 38

32 On page 8, line 10, after "the" and before "may" delete "bank" and insert "commission"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 39

2 On page 8, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert "(2) Local governments may enter into
3 loans from the revolving loan"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 40

5 On page 8, delete lines 19 through 24 in their entirety

6 AMENDMENT NO. 41

7 On page 8, line 26, after "a" and before "loan" delete "bank"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 42

9 On page 9, line 15, after "a" and before "loan" delete "bank"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 43

11 On page 9, line 19, after "repay" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the
12 beginning of line 20, delete "repayment of"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 44

14 On page 10, line 1, after "a" and before "loan" delete "bank"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 45

16 On page 10, line 11, after "other" and before "loan" delete "bank"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 46

18 On page 10, at the beginning of line 15, delete "bank"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 47

20 On page 10, at the beginning of line 20, delete "bank"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 48

22 On page 10, line 21, after "or" and before "loans" delete "bank"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 49

24 On page 10, line 27, after "The" and before "may" delete "bank" and insert "commission"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 50

26 On page 10, line 29, after "by the" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
27 "commission. The commission is further authorized to"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 51

29 On page 11, line 3, after "by the" and before "including" delete "bank," and insert
30 "commission,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 52

2 On page 11, line 7, after "obligations of the" and before "and shall" delete "bank" and insert
3 "commission"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 53

5 On page 11, line 9, after "by the" and before "including" delete "bank," and insert
6 "commission,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 54

8 On page 11, at the beginning of line 13, delete "bank" and insert "commission"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 55

10 On page 12, line 1, after "obligation," and before "or other" insert "guarantee, credit
11 enhancement, pledge, assistance,"